[Committee of the Whole - Public Hearing to Consider Resolution to Establish (Renew and Expand) and Rename Fillmore Jazz Community Benefit District as the Fillmore Community Benefit District]

Motion scheduling the Board of Supervisors to sit as a Committee of the Whole on July 26, 2011, at 3:00 p.m., to hold a public hearing to consider adopting a Resolution to establish (renew and expand) the Fillmore Jazz Community Benefit District, and rename the district as the Fillmore Community Benefit District.

MOVED, That the Board of Supervisors shall hold a public hearing on July 26, 2011, at 3:00 p.m., with the Board of Supervisors sitting as a Committee of the Whole, to consider adopting a Resolution to establish (renew and expand) the Fillmore Jazz Community Benefit District, and rename the district as the Fillmore Community Benefit District.



City and County of San Francisco **Tails**

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Motion: M11-121

File Number:

110737

Date Passed: July 19, 2011

Motion scheduling the Board of Supervisors to sit as a Committee of the Whole on July 26, 2011, at 3:00 p.m., to hold a public hearing to consider adopting a Resolution to establish (renew and expand) the Fillmore Jazz Community Benefit District and rename the district as the Fillmore Community Benefit District.

July 19, 2011 Board of Supervisors - APPROVED

Ayes: 11 - Avalos, Campos, Chiu, Chu, Cohen, Elsbernd, Farrell, Kim, Mar, Mirkarimi and Wiener

File No. 110737

I hereby certify that the foregoing Motion was APPROVED on 7/19/2011 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

> Angela Calvillo Clerk of the Board